
Contact Information for Submitting Comments to the 
Standing Joint Committee on Reapportionment: 

 
 

1) Appear at one of the scheduled public hearings and speak directly to the 
Committee membership. 

 
PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE 2010 
 
Monday, August 16 
6:00 p.m. Clarksdale (Coahoma Community College, The Pinnacle Building) 
 
Tuesday, August 17 
6:00 p.m.  Itta Bena  (Mississippi Valley State University, Science and Technology Building Auditorium) 
 
Thursday, August 19 
6:00 p.m.  Oxford (The University of Mississippi, Fulton Chapel) 
 
Friday, August 20 
6:00 p.m.  Fulton (Itawamba Community College, W.L. Benjamin Fine Arts Building) 
 
Saturday, August 21 
10:30 a.m.  Starkville (Mississippi State University, Colvard Union Ballroom) 
3:00 p.m.  Columbus (Mississippi University for Women, Parkinson Auditorium) 
 
Monday, August 23 
6:00 p.m.  Meridian (Meridian Community College, Emma McCain Fine Arts Theater in the Ivy Building) 
 
Wednesday, August 25 
6:00 p.m.  Hattiesburg (University of Southern Mississippi, Thad Cochran Center Ballroom 1) 
 
Thursday, August 26 
6:00 p.m.  Gulfport (Gulf Coast Community College, Jefferson Davis Fine Arts Auditorium) 
 
Monday, September 13 
6:00 p.m.  Summit (Southwest Mississippi Community College, Hurst Fine Arts Building) 
 
Tuesday, September 14 
6:00 p.m.  Natchez (Alcorn State University Natchez Campus, Graduate Business Programs Lecture Hall) 
 
Wednesday, September 15 
6:00 p.m.  Jackson (Hinds County Courthouse, Jackson, Courtroom 1) 

 
 
2) Submit written comments to: 

 
The Standing Joint Committee on Reapportionment 
c/o Ted Booth 
P.O. Box 1204 
Jackson, MS 39215-1204 

 
3) Submit comments or digital media via email to: (PLEASE place the phrase 

“Reapportionment” in the title line.) 
 

Ted.Booth@peer.ms.gov 


